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Planning Commission 2024 Meeting Schedule

RESOLVED: That the Planning Commission of the Charter Township of Filer, Manistee County,
Michigan does hereby establish that there will be one (1) regular meeting held monthly by the
Charter Township of Filer Planning Commiission as follows:

1. All regular meetings will be held at the Charter Township of Filer Hall, 2505 Filer City
Road, Manistee, M| 49660.

2. Meetings will be held on the third Tuesday of each month unless otherwise stated
below, and will commence promptly at 6:00 p.m.

The meeting dates will be:

Tues. Jan. 16, 2024 5:00 p.m. Tues. July 16, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Tues. Feb. 20, 2024 6:00 p.m. Tues. Aug. 20, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Tues. March 19, 2024 6:00 p.m. Tues. Sept. 17,2024  6:00 p.m.
Tues. April 16, 2024 6:00 p.m. Tues. Oct. 15, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Tues. May 21, 2024 6:00 p.m. Tues. Nov. 19, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Tues. June 18, 2024 6:00 p.m. Tues. Dec. 17, 2024 6:00 p.m.

Special meetings shall be called and held at the discretion of the Planning Commission and with
proper and due notice of such special meetings.

This notice was posted by Shirley Ball, Clerk of the Charter Township of Filer to comply with
Section 4 & 5 of the Michigan Open Meeting Act (P.A. 267 of 1976) at the Charter Township of
Filer Hall, 2505 Filer City Road, Manistee, Ml 49660.

Under the provisions of the Law and Statue provided, the above-mentioned Resolution is
hereby adopted by the Charter Township of Filer Planning Commission at a meeting held this
21th day of November, 2023, at the Filer Charter Township Hall, 2505 Filer City Road, Manistee,
Michigan 49660.

Note: The Charter Township of Filer will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services such as audio tapes of printed
materials being considered at the meeting or hearing upon 14 days’ notice to the Charter Township of Filer, Individuals with

" disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Charter Township of Filer Hall by writing the Charter Township

of Filer Hall, 2505 Filer City Road, Manistee, MI 49660, or by calling 231-723-3138.




